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Online: 9, 11, 12, 16 February 2026 

Face-to-face: 18, 19, 20 February 2026 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 

Monday, February 9 (online) 
 
16:00 Course opening session 

 
16:15  Spanish model of organ donation and transplantation 
 
17:00  Bioethics and legislation in donation and transplantation 
 
17:30  End of life and donation (ICOD and all types of detection) 
 
18:30  Fin 
 
 

Wednesday, February 11 (online) – BRAIN-DEAD DONORS 
 
 
16:00  Diagnosis of Death by Neurological Criteria 
 
17:00  Breaking bad news and family approach for Organ Donation 
 
17:30  Donor management and evaluation after brain death 
 
18:30  Fin 
 
 

Thursday, February 12 (online)  – DCD DONORS 
 
 
16:00 Adjustment of life support treatment, donor evaluation, communication with the family, 

and diagnosis of death by circulatory criteria  
 
17:15  Preservation and assessment of organs  
 
18:30  Fin 
 
 

Monday, February 16 (online)  
 
16:00  Uncontrolled Donation after Circulatory Death 
 
16:30  Pediatric Donation 
 
17:00  Living Donation 
 
17:30  Organization of Multiorgan Retrieval 
 
18:00  Organ sharing & allocation criteria 
 
18:30  Fin 

 
 
 



 

Wednesady, February 18 (face-to-face)  
 
08:30   Registration and welcome coffee 
 
08:45   Welcome and participants’ presentation 
 
09:15  Catalan Transplant Organization (OCATT) 
 
09:45  Transplant Procurement Management (TPM) 
 
10:30  Discussion 
 
10:40  Biovigilance 
 
11:10  Discussion 
 
11:20  Introduction to Workshops 
 
11:30  Transfer to the course venue 
 
12:45  Check-in in the hotel   
 
13:00  Lunch 

 

 
19:30  End 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

14:00   Workshops 

 
14:00 
15:00 

15:00 
16:00 

16:00 
17:00 

17:00 
17:30 

17:30 
18:30 

18:30 
19:30 

DONOR DETECTION, IDENTIFICATION, AND 
EVALUATION 

F-G-H-I-J  
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DIAGNOSIS OF DEATH BY NEUROLOGICAL 
CRITERIA  

A E D C B 

DONOR MANAGEMENT (BRAIN DEATH) B A E D C 

CONTROLLED DONATION AFTER 
CIRCULATORY DEATH  

C B A E D 

UNCONTROLLED DONATION AFTER 
CIRCULATORY DEATH  

D C B A E 

FAMILY APPROACH FOR ORGAN DONATION  E D C B A 

DONORLAND (teamwork)   
F-G-H-I-

J 
F-G-H-I-

J 
F-G-H-I-
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Thursday, February 19 (face-to-face) 
 
07:00   Breakfast 
 

 
13:30  Lunch 

 

 
19:30  End 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
08:00             Workshops 

 

08:00 
09:00 

09:00 
10:00 

10:00 
11:00 

11:00 
11:30 

11:30 
12:30 

12:30 
13:30 

DONOR DETECTION, IDENTIFICATION, AND 
EVALUATION 

A-B-C-D-E  
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DIAGNOSIS OF DEATH BY NEUROLOGICAL 
CRITERIA  

F J I H G 

DONOR MANAGEMENT (BRAIN DEATH) G F J I H 

CONTROLLED DONATION AFTER 
CIRCULATORY DEATH  

H G F J I 

UNCONTROLLED DONATION AFTER 
CIRCULATORY DEATH  

I H G F J 

FAMILY APPROACH FOR ORGAN DONATION  J I H G F 

DONORLAND (teamwork)   
A-B-C-

D-E 
A-B-C-

D-E 
A-B-C-

D-E 

15:00 Workshops 
15:00 
16:00 

16:00 
17:00 

17:00 
17:30 

17:30 
18:30 

18:30 
19:30 

ORGANIZATION OF MULTIORGAN 
RETRIEVAL  

1 2 
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ORGAN SHARING & ALLOCATION  2 1 4 3 

CLINICAL CASES  F-G-H-I-J  A-B-C-D-E 



 

Friday, February 20 (face-to-face) 
 
07:00   Breakfast and check-out 

 

 
 
12:30  ACTION LEARNING  
 
14:00  Lunch 
 
15:00  Donorland – Group Presentations 
   
16:30  Closing Ceremony 
 
17:00  End 
 

 

 

 08:00 
09:00 

09:00 
10:00 

10:00 
10:30 

10:30 
11:30 

11:30 
12:30 

TISSUE DONATION  1 - 2 
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 3 - 4 

END OF LIFE AND DONATION 3 - 4 1 - 2 


